Medicines Regulatory Authority (NMRA), averring delay in the issuance of the 
certificate of registration and the subsequent licences required for importation 
of medical devices.  

2. In other words, this was a suit against the National Medicines Regulatory 

Authority for damages in a sum of Rupees 497,700,000 (Four Hundred and 
Ninety-Seven Million Seven Hundred Thousand). The Plaintiff – Appellant 
(the Plaintiff) claimed that the failure of the Defendant-Respondent (the 
Defendant) to issue, or to timely renew, the licences during the periods 2013-
2014, 2014-2015, 2015-2016, 2016-2017, and 2017-2018 caused substantial